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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21

PROPOSED BUDGET

Dated: April __, 2021
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NINE(TEN) EXISTING FUNDS

1.) GENERAL FUND (10)

5.) MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND (20)

6.) PARK & RECREATION FUND (50)

8.) CAPITAL PROJECT FUND (70)

10.) CIP BOND FUND (72)

2.) SPECIAL EVENT FUND (12)

3.) ENVIRONMENT FUND (14)

7.) DEBT SERVICE FUND/HOME RULE SALES TAX FUND (65)

9.) TREE REPLACEMENT FUND(71)
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4.) WATER MANAGEMENT FUND (16)



VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

FUND REVENUE EXPENSES

1.) GENERAL (10) $9,292,031 $9,276,198

2.) SPECIAL EVENT (12) $277,600 $290,376

3.) ENVIRONMENT (14) $31,400 $49,240

4.)WATER MANAGEMENT FUND (16)              $50,000             $10,000                                                       

5.) MFT (20) $1,315,445 $1,140,100

6.) PARK & RECREATION (50) $3,510,000 $5,723,185

7.) DEBT SERVICE FUND/HRST (65) $2,449,834 $1,369,196

8.) CAPITAL PROJECTS (70) $1,229,939 $1,335,000

9.) TREE REPLACEMENT FUND (71) $5,000 $57,500

10.) CIP BOND FUND (72) $50,000         $5,932,072

SUBTOTALS: $18,211,249 $25,182,867

LESS INTERFUND TRANSFERS 4,246,196 4,219,196

TOTALS: $13,965,053        $20,963,671 5



VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

TEN FUNDS BUDGETED 

REVENUE = $13,965,053

*THE CAPITAL PROJECT, CIP 
BOND, ENVIRONMENT, CIP, 
EAB TREE REPLACEMENT 
FUND, SPECIAL EVENT 
FUND AND WATER 
MANAGEMENT FUNDS ARE 
CLASSIFIED AS “OTHER 
FUNDS.” 
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

TOTAL FUNDS BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURES = $20,963,671

*THE ENVIRONMENT 
FUND, CIP,TREE 
REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL 
EVENTS AND WATER 
MANAGEMENT FUNDS ARE 
CLASSIFIED AS “OTHER 
FUNDS.”
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

GENERAL FUND



GENERAL FUND

BUDGET SUMMARY

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $5,264,965

BUDGETED REVENUE 9,292,031

LESS:  BUDGETED EXPENSE & TRANSFER 9,276,198       

EST. ENDING CASH & INVESTMENTS $5,280,798
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GENERAL FUND 

REVENUES
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AMOUNT % OF TOTAL
1.) SALES TAX 3,309,772      35.6%
2.) STATE INCOME TAX 2,288,790      24.6%
3.) REIMBURSEMENTS  (R&B LEVY-TOWNSHIP) 1,380,000      14.9%
4.) STATE – LOCAL USE TAX 859,810          9.3%
5.) BUILDING PERMIT FEES & CONTRACTOR REG. 560,000          6.0%
6.) CABLE TV FRANCHISE FEES 290,000          3.1%
7.) MISC. FEES, LICENSES, REG. & PERMITS 167,200          1.8%
8.)  GAMING TAX 158,333          1.7%
9.) LIQUOR & GAMING LICENSES 102,500          1.1%
10.) INTEREST INCOME 75,000            0.8%
11.) MISC. & ALL OTHER 68,126            0.7%
12.) FINES & FORFEITURES 32,500            0.3%

TOTAL: 9,292,031      

REVENUE SOURCE



GENERAL FUND 

REVENUES $9,292,031
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

ANNUAL SALES TAX RECEIPTS

(EXCLUDE HOME RULE ST) FY 2016-2021
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

ANNUAL INCOME TAX RECEIPTS

FY 2016 - 2021
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

PER CAPITA REVENUES FY 2021
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GENERAL FUND 

MAJOR EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURE
1.) PUBLIC SAFETY (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES) $4,140,951
2.) PERSONNEL & BENEFITS 

(BUILDING, ADMINISTRATION, ENGINEERING, PLANNING & ZONING, FINANCE, EMA, ELECTED OFFICIALS) 2,182,265
3.) PUBLIC WORKS (R&B LEVY TO ROAD DISTRICT) 1,445,000
4.) ALL OTHER EXPENDITURES 570,250
5.) OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 339,700
6.) CONTINGENCY 150,000
7.) SALES TAX INCENTIVE AGREEMENTS                               142,532
8.) CAPITAL OUTLAY 105,000
9.) LEGAL 100,000

TOTAL: $9,176,198
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GENERAL FUND 

EXPENDITURES $9,176,198
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GENERAL FUND 

MAJOR INITIATIVES
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1.) FY 4/30/20 INCLUDES PROPOSED LESSOR OF $700,000 OR GENERAL FUND OPERATING 

SURPLUS TRANSFER TO PARK & RECREATION FUND -PENDING BOARD APPROVAL (PBA)

2.) CONTINUE WITH CONTRACTUAL SHERIFF’S SERVICES COSTING $4,067,951 (7.1% INCREASE 

FROM PRIOR CALENDAR YEAR).

3.) CONTINUE CONTRACTUAL ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES WITH HOMER TOWNSHIP ROAD 

DISTRICT COSTING APPROXIMATELY $1,380,000 (ESTIMATED 2019 ROAD & BRIDGE LEVY 

ASSESSED BY HTRD).

4.) BUDGETED $118,532 FOR THE FINAL ECONOMIC INCENTIVE PAYMENT TO MENARDS.  

FUTURE ANNUAL SAVINGS $175,000.

5.) BUDGETED $42,000 TO CONTINUE MOSQUITO ABATEMENT PROGRAM, WITH 3 

APPLICATIONS (SAME AMOUNT OF APPLICATIONS AS LAST YEAR). 

6.) BUDGETED $5,000 TO IMPLEMENT COMMUNITY CHANNEL 6 WITH CABLE TV PROVIDER.

7.) BUDGETED TO CONTINUE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROMOTIONAL EFFORTS.

8.) BUDGETED TO CONTINUE COMMITMENT TO STAFF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND 

MERIT PAY INCREASE.

9.) BUDGETED $253,082 FOR HEALTH INSURANCE.  THIS INCLUDES CHANGES TO THE PLAN 

BENEFITS THAT REDUCED PROJECTED COST INCREASE FROM 10.6% TO 5.5%, SAVING $15,000 
10.) BUDGETED $25,836 (SALARY & TAXES) FOR 2 PT TEMPORARY INTERNS (ADM) TO PROVIDE 

SUPPORT FOR LASERFICHE PROJECT AND SUMMER ADM SUPPORT.  



GENERAL FUND 

MAJOR INITIATIVES
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11.) BUDGETED $8,612 (SALARY & TAXES) FOR 1 PT (TEMP) CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (BLDG) 

TO PROVIDE SUMMER FIELD SUPPORT.

12.) BUDGETED $30,000 FOR GATEWAY SIGNS AND VILLAGE HALL/HERITAGE PARK ENTRANCE 

SIGNS.  CARRIED FORWARD FROM LAST YEAR.

13.) BUDGETED $25,000 FOR TWO NEWSLETTERS  FOR FY2021.  

14.) BUDGETED $12,000 FOR IGA - HAC SCOREBOARD REPLACEMENT - REPRESENTING 1/3RD OF 

TOTAL SCOREBOARD REPLACEMENT COST.  

15.) CONSOLIDATED FORMER DEPARTMENTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLGY ACCOUNTS INTO 4 

ACCOUNTS IN "OTHER EXPENDITURE" DEPT.  FOR BETTER COST ANALYSIS.

16.) BUDGETED $20,500 FOR LASERFICHE SOFTWARE.  AMOUNT INCLUDED IN COMPUTER 

SOFTWARE ACCOUNT.

17.) BUDGETED $25,000 TO REPLACE EMA VEHICLE (1997 F-SUPER DUTY TRUCK) WITH NEW 

TRUCK REPLACEMENT. DECISION DEFERRED TO 4TH QUARTER FY 2021, PENDING AVAILABLE 

FUNDS.

18.) BUDGETED $100,000 EQUITY TRANSFER TO SPECIAL EVENTS FUND TO FUND EXPANDED 

ACTIVITIES. (PBA)

19.) BUDGETED $150,000 FOR VILLAGE BOARD CONTINGENCY.



EMPLOYEE COUNT (BY FUNCTION)
# OF EMPLOYEES

FY 2020 CHANGES FY 2021

ADMINISTRATION DEPT.

FULL-TIME 
EMPLOYEES 10 0 10

PART-TIME/TEMP EMPLOYEES 4 2 6

ELECTED OFFICIALS 8 0 8

BUILDING DEPT.

FULL-TIME 
EMPLOYEES 5 0 5

PART-TIME/TEMP EMPLOYEES 0 1 1

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPT.

FULL-TIME 
EMPLOYEES 1 0 1

PART-TIME/TEMP EMPLOYEES 0 0 0

PLANNING AND ZONING 

FULL-TIME 
EMPLOYEES 2 0 2

PART-TIME/TEMP EMPLOYEES 0 0 0
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EMA DEPT.

FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES 1 0 1

PART-TIME/TEMP EMPLOYEES 0 0 0

VOLUNTEERS 10 0 10

SPECIAL EVENT FUND

FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES 0 0 0

PART-TIME/TEMP EMPLOYEES 0 1 1

PARK & RECREATION FUND

FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES 3 1 4

PART-TIME/TEMP EMPLOYEES 4 -2 2

GRAND TOTAL

FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES 22 1 23

PART-TIME/TEMP EMPLOYEES 8 2 10

ELECTED OFFICIALS 8 0 8

VOLUNTEERS 10 0 10

TOTAL 48 3 51

# OF EMPLOYEES

FY 2020 CHANGES FY 2021
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

SPECIAL EVENT 

FUND



SPECIAL EVENT FUND

BUDGET SUMMARY

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $30,010

BUDGETED REVENUE & TRANSFER 277,600

LESS:  BUDGETED EXPENSE 290,376          

EST. ENDING CASH & INVESTMENTS $17,234
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SPECIAL EVENT FUND

REVENUES

REVENUE SOURCE AMOUNT

1.) COMMUNITY FESTIVAL $162,600

TOTAL (PER FESTIVAL COMMITTEE) $277,600
32

2.) TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 100,000
3.) SPONSORSHIP 15,000



SPECIAL EVENT FUND

EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT
1.) COMMUNITY FESTIVAL $162,600   
2.) STAFF LIAISON & SALARIES 61,000
3.) COMMUNITY EVENTS & ACTIVITIES 30,100
4.) PT & INTERN SALARIES 12,240  
5.) STORAGE RENTAL 7,500 
6.) VARIOUS SPECIAL EVENT EQUIPMENT               15,000

TOTAL: $290,376 
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SPECIAL EVENT FUND 

MAJOR INITIATIVES

1) CONTINUATION OF THIS FUND AS ESTABLISHED IN 2013.
2) 2020 COMMUNITY FESTIVAL EVENT-SPONSOR.
3) COMMUNITY EVENTS & ACTIVITIES INCREASED TO $30,100

TO EXPAND EXISTING ACTIVITIES AND ADD NEW EVENTS.
4) SPONSORSHIP PROGRAM TO HELP FUND SPECIAL EVENTS. 

FORECASTED SPONSORSHIP IS $15,000. 
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

ENVIRONMENT 

FUND



ENVIRONMENT

BUDGET SUMMARY

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $44,833

BUDGETED REVENUE 31,400

LESS:  BUDGETED EXPENSE 49,240

EST. ENDING CASH & INVESTMENTS $27,043
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ENVIRONMENT FUND

REVENUES

REVENUE SOURCE AMOUNT
1.) ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE $31,400

TOTAL: $31,400
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ENVIRONMENT FUND

EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT

1) STAFF LIAISON                                                                        $20,000   
2) HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE EVENT 10,000
3) DUES & MEMBERSHIPS                                                               740                                         
4) AWARDS                                                                                         900                           
5) CONFERENCES & TRAININGS                                                  1,000
6) EARTH DAY, STARGAZING EVENTS,  TREE PLANTING        13,450                           

SMALL EDUCATIONAL EVENTS & MISC. 

TOTAL: $49,240
40



ENVIRONMENT FUND

MAJOR INITIATIVES

1) CONTINUATION OF THIS FUND AS ESTABLISHED IN 2013.
2) CONTINUATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS: TREE 

PLANTINGS, EARTH DAY EVENT, STAR GAZING EVENTS AND 
SMALL EDUCATIONAL EVENTS. 

3) BUDGETED ($1,000) FOR ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE 
TRAINING AND CONFERENCES.

4) HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE EVENT $10,000. 
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

WATER 

MANAGEMENT FUND



WATER MANAGEMENT FUND

BUDGET SUMMARY

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $0

BUDGETED REVENUE 50,000

LESS: BUDGETED EXPENSE 10,000

EST. ENDING CASH & INVESTMENTS $40,000
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WATER MANAGEMENT FUND 

REVENUES

REVENUE SOURCE

1.) IMPACT FEES-RECAPTURE

2.) SEWER TAP ON FEES

3.) SANITARY SEWER REVENUE

TOTAL:  

AMOUNT

$25,000

20,000

5,000

$50,000
46



WATER MANAGEMENT FUND 

EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURE

1.) SANITARY SEWER FEE

2.) MAINTENANCE – SEWER LINE

TOTAL:  

AMOUNT

$5,000

5,000

$10,000
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

MFT FUND



MFT FUND

BUDGET SUMMARY

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $362,879

BUDGETED REVENUE 1,315,445

LESS: BUDGETED EXPENSE 1,140,100

EST. ENDING CASH & INVESTMENTS $538,224
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MFT FUND 

REVENUES

REVENUE SOURCE

1.) MFT TAXES

2.) MFT – HIGH GROWTH COMMUNITIES                

3.) MFT-RENEWAL FUND

4.) INTEREST INCOME

5.) IDOT REIMBURSEMENT         

TOTAL:  

AMOUNT

$594,783

6,500

388,162

6,000

320,000

$1,315,445
51



MFT FUND 

EXPENDITURES
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MFT EXPENDITURES AMOUNT

1.) 151ST CEDAR/PARKER-PHASE II ENGINEERING (80% IDOT REIMB) 400,000$      

2.) 151ST CEDAR/PARKER-RIGHT OF WAY ACQ.- TBD 250,000        

3.) HOMER TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT 183,600        

4.) STREET LIGHTS – ELECTRICITY & MAINTENANCE 115,000        

5.) CONTINGENCY 100,000        

6.) STREET SIGNAGE (WAY FINDING) 40,000          

7.) 151st R.O.W. / PARKER RD. TRAFFIC ENGINEERING   30,000          

8.) OPTICOM MAINTENANCE 15,000          

9.) TRAFFIC SIGNAL – MAINTENANCE 6,500             

TOTAL: 1,140,100$  
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

PARK AND 

RECREATION FUND



PARK & RECREATION FUND 

BUDGET SUMMARY

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $2,467,312

BUDGETED REVENUE & TRANSFERS 3,510,000      

LESS: BUDGETED EXPENSE 5,723,185 

EST. ENDING CASH & INVESTMENTS $254,127
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PARK AND RECREATION FUND

INITIATIVES
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1.) FY 4/30/20 INCLUDES PROPOSED LESSOR OF $700,000 OR GENERAL FUND 

OPERATIONG SURPLUS TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND - PENDING BOARD 

APPROVAL (PBA)

2.) BUDGETED $ 2,000,000  EQUITY TRANSFER FROM CAPITAL PROJECT BOND 

FUND AS PART OF HERITAGE PARK-OPTION D PARK IMPROVEMENT FUNDING.
3.) BUDGETED $ 750,000  EQUITY TRANSFER FROM CAPITAL PROJECT FUND AS 

PART OF HERITAGE PARK-OPTION D PARK IMPROVEMENT FUNDING.

4.) BUDGETED $200,000 EQUITY SWEEP FROM HR SALES TAX FUND FOR FUTURE 

PARK IMPROVEMENTS - PENDING BOARD APPROVAL (PBA).

5.) BUDGETED $ 4,872,402 FOR HERITAGE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT-OPTION 

D (NET OF $400,000 FOR DRAINAGE PORTION PAID FROM BOND FUND AND 

$1,512,500 COST DEFERRED TO FISCAL YEAR 2022).  INCLUDES SWINGS,  

CONSTRUCTION AND PROFESSIONAL FEES. (PBA)
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• PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
• TRIA DESIGN & ENGINEERING (Board approved 2/12/20)  $450,468.24

• CONSTRUCTION, DESIGN, ENGINEERING TOTAL   $6,783,920.24



PARK AND RECREATION FUND

INITIATIVES

59

6.) BUDGETED $ 200,000  AS PLACE SETTER FOR SMALL PARK IMPROVEMENT.

7.) BUDGETED $ 12,000  FOR PAVILION CONCRETE AT EVLYN'S GATE NORTH PARK.

8.) BUDGETED THREE (3) FT MAINTENACE WORKERS AND TWO (2) PT (1,300 HRS) 

SEASONAL WORKERS.  REPRESENTS ONE MORE FT WORKER AND TWO LESS 

SEASONAL WORKERS.

9.) IMPLEMENTING STAGGERED START TIMES FOR STAFF TO PROVIDE COVERAGE 

AT SPECIAL EVENTS AND SAVE ON OVERTIME WAGES.

10.) BUDGETED $16,000 FOR FENCE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT ALONG THE 

ENTIRE FRONT OF HERITAGE PARK.

11.) BUDGETED $25,000 FOR BIKE TRAIL REPAIR AT STONEBRIDGE PARK.

12.) BUDGETED $49,000 FOR MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT (JOHNDEERE MOWER AND 

VENTRAC AERAVATOR) TO MAINTAIN EXPANDED PARK GROUNDS.

13.) BUDGETED $ 30,000  FOR HEROES TRAIL DEVELOPMENT.



PARK & RECREATION FUND 

REVENUES & TRANSFERS

REVENUE SOURCE AMOUNT

1) LOCAL MOTOR FUEL TAX $500,000

2) TRANSFER FROM HR SALES TAX FUND 200,000

3) TRANSFER FROM CAPITAL PROJECT FUND                 750,000

4) TRANSFER FROM CIP BOND FUND                           2,000,000

5) PARK CONTRIBUTIONS 40,000    

6) INTEREST INCOME                                                             20,000

TOTAL:  $3,510,000           
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PARK & RECREATION FUND 

EXPENDITURES

61

PARK EXPENDITURES AMOUNT

1.) HERITAGE PARK - OPTION D CONSTRUCTION (PBA) 4,281,848$  

2.) HERITAGE PARK - OPTION D PROFESSIONAL FEES (BASED ON $6.2MM COST) 421,600        

3.) PERSONNEL EXPENDITURES 354,083        

4.) PARK IMPROVEMENTS- PLACE FOR SMALL PARK PROJECT (PBA) 200,000        

5.) HERITAGE PARK - SWING SET COST AND PROFESSIONAL FEES 168,954        

6.) PARK & TRAIL MAINTENANCE, MOWING, LANDSCAPE  132,500        

7.) CAPITAL EQUIPMENT (SNOW PLOW, UTV, TRACTOR, HYDRAULIC AUGER) 56,500          

8.) HEROES TRAIL DEVELOPMENT 30,000          

9.) SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 27,000          

10.) PARK IMPROVEMENTS- EVLYN'S GATE NORTH PAVILION CONCRETE 12,000          

11.) ELECTRIC/WATER/TELEPHONE/OTHER 11,700          

12.) PARK IMPROVEMENTS- FACILITIES DEPT. 8,000             

13.) RENT - STORAGE BUILDING 7,500             

14.) PARK/TRAIL SIGNS/TRAINING 6,500             

15.) ENGINEERING 5,000             

TOTAL: 5,723,185$  
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

HOME RULE SALES TAX FUND

(FORMERLY DEBT SERVICE FUND)



HOME RULE SALES TAX

(DEBT SERVICE FUND)

BUDGET SUMMARY

66

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE ($928,505)
(Balance owed to CIP Bond Fund for Early Bond Retirement)

BUDGETED REVENUE – HOME RULE SALES TAX 2,449,834      

LESS: TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECT FUND 1,369,196

EST. ENDING CASH & INVESTMENTS $152,133
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

CAPITAL PROJECT 

FUND



CAPITAL PROJECT FUND 

BUDGET SUMMARY

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $1,023,028

BUDGETED REVENUE & TRANSFERS 1,229,939

LESS: BUDGETED EXPENSE & TRANSFERS 1,335,000

EST. ENDING CASH & INVESTMENTS $   917,967
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CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

INITIATIVES

70

1.) BUDGETED $1,196,196 EQUITY TRANSFER FROM DEBT SERVICE/HOME 

RULE SALES TAX FUND TO FUND FUTURE CAPITAL PROJECT 

INITIATIVES. (PBA)
2.) INSTALLATION OF SECURITY CAMERAS AT HERITAGE PARK $110,000.
3.) STREET LIGHT RETRO FIT PROGRAM AT $250,000.  APPROXIMATELY 

$18,743 ELIGIBLE FOR REIMBURSEMENT FROM COMED.  NET PROJECT 

COST $231,257.
4.) BUDGETED $200,000 FOR 143RD SPEEDWAY SEWER & WATER 

PROJECT.  AMOUNTS REFLECTS NET BETWEEN LIFT STATION AND 

GRAVITY SYSTEM.
5.) FARMVIEW LIFT STATION (INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE) $20,000. 
6.) BUDGETED $750,000 EQUITY TRANSFER TO PARK & RECREATION 

FUND TO HERITAGE PARK-OPTION D. (PBA)



CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

EXPENDITURES

71

CAPITAL PROJECT EXPENDITURES AMOUNT

1.) STREET LIGHT RETRO FIT 250,000$      

2.) 143RD SPEEDWAY SEWER/WATER PROJECT (NET) 200,000        

3.) SECURITY CAMERAS-HERITAGE PARK 110,000        

4.) FARMVIEW LIFT STATION (INSPECTION & MTCE) 20,000          

TOTAL: 580,000$      
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

TREE REPLACEMENT 

FUND



TREE REPLACEMENT FUND

BUDGET SUMMARY

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $244,458

BUDGETED REVENUE 5,000

LESS: BUDGETED EXPENSE 57,500

EST. ENDING CASH & INVESTMENTS $191,958
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TREE REPLACEMENT FUND

REVENUES & TRANSFERS

REVENUE SOURCE AMOUNT

1.) INTEREST 5,000

TOTAL:  $5,000
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TREE REPLACEMENT FUND

EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT

1.) ARBORIST                                                             $7,500

2.) TREE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM                       50,000

TOTAL:  $57,500         
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21 BUDGET

CAPITAL PROJECT 

BOND FUND



CAPITAL PROJECT BOND FUND 

BUDGET SUMMARY

80

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 8,098,778$      

PLUS: BUDGETED REVENUES

INTEREST 50,000             

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES 50,000             

LESS: BUDGETED EXPENSES

STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS 3,040,000        

EQUITY TRANSFER-HERITAGE PARK OPTION D 2,000,000        

HERITAGE PARK OPTION D-DRAINAGE PORTION 400,000           

NWCWA – WATER TRANSMISSION LINE                                                           165,625           

159TH ST IMPROVEMENTS - IDOT 162,447           

159TH ST IMPROVEMENTS - SIGNAGE 80,000             

PROFESSIONAL FEES- MASTER SEWER PLAN 46,500             

PROFESSIONAL FEES- GIS STORM WATER ATLAS 20,000             

LOWER DESPLAINES WATERSHED DUES 15,000             

MS4 PERMITTING (STORMWATER MITIGATION) 2,500                

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENSES 5,932,072        

EST. ENDING CASH & INVESTMENTS 2,216,706$      
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FY 2020-21 BUDGET 

SUMMARY

GENERAL FUND OPERATING SURPLUS  = $15,833

OVERALL BUDGETED REVENUES
AND TRANSFERS= $18,211,249

OVERALL BUDGETED EXPENSES
AND TRANSFERS= $20,963,671

OVERALL CASH AND INVESTMENTS 
PROJECTED AT FISCAL YEAR ENDED 
APRIL 30, 2020= $9,636,190
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VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

FY 2020-21

BUDGET

Questions?


